DATE /	3/04	SUSPENSE		ENGINEER	LOGGED LZ	TYPE LISL	PLRO406352404
		. <u></u>		ABOV	E THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY	·····	
		N		- Engineer	NSERVATION DI ing Bureau - Drive, Santa Fe, NM 8	SE .	
		ļ	DMI	NISTRATIVE		ON CHECI	KLIST
Tł	HIS CHECKL	IST IS MAI			IVE APPLICATIONS FOR EX ESSING AT THE DIVISION L		ISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
Applic	[DH	on-Stand C-Down [PC-Poo [\	hole Cor I Comm NFX-Wa [SW	nmingling] [CTB ingling] [OLS - O terflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure M sal] [IPI-Injection P	[PLC-Pool/L OLM-Off-Lease aintenance Ex Pressure Increa	ease Commingling] Measurement] (pansion] ase] Muction Response]
[1]	TYPE	OF APF [A]		n - S <u>pa</u> cing Unit - S	e Which Apply for [A] Simultaneous Dedication SD		MAR 3 2004
		Check ([B]		y for [B] or [C] ngling - Storage - M IC [] CTB [feasurement] PLC [] PC [Dil Conservation Division 1220 S. St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, NM 87505
		[C]	<u> </u>		ure Increase - Enhance] SWD 🔲 IPI [y PPR
		[D]	Other: S	Specify	<u></u>	/	
[2]	NOTIF	TICATIO [A]		-	eck Those Which App Overriding Royalty Inte		Not Apply
		[B]	Of	fset Operators, Leas	seholders or Surface O	wner	
		[C]	🗌 Ap	plication is One WI	hich Requires Publish	ed Legal Notice	5
		[D]		tification and/or Co Bureau of Land Management	ncurrent Approval by - Commissioner of Public Lands,	BLM or SLO State Land Office	
		[E]	Fo:	r all of the above, P	roof of Notification or	Publication is	Attached, and/or,
		[F]	🗌 Wa	aivers are Attached			
[3]	CUDM					DECUDED	TO BROCESS THE TVDE

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] **CERTIFICATION:** I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative approval is **accurate** and **complete** to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that **no action** will be taken on this application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must/be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

James Bruce

Print or Type Name

Mey Signature

Attorney for Applicant

Title

3/3/24

Date

jamesbruc@aol.com e-mail Address

JAMES BRUCE ATTORNEY AT LAW

POST OFFICE BOX 1056 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504

369 MONTEZUMA, NO. 213 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 982-2043 (PHONE) (505) 660-6612 (CELL) (505) 982-2151 (FAX)

jamesbruc@aol.com

March 3, 2004

Hand Delivered

Michael E. Stogner Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Drive Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Re: Request for amendment of Division Administrative Order NSL-4978

Dear Mr. Stogner:

The above order approved an unorthodox gas well location in the **Morrow** formation for the following well:

<u>Well</u> :	Poker Lake Unit Well No. 196
Location:	2055 feet FSL & 2335 feet FWL
Well Unit:	S% of Section 29, Township 24 South, Range 31
	East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New Mexico

Bass Enterprises Production Co. ("Bass") requests that the order be amended to approve an unorthodox gas well location in the **Wolfcamp** formation.

Attached as Exhibit A is an APD for the well, with a Form C-102. Although the well was permitted to a depth sufficient to test the Morrow formation, it was drilled only to (and completed in) the Wolfcamp formation (Undesignated Big Sinks-Wolfcamp Gas Pool). The Big Sinks-Wolfcamp Gas Pool is developed on statewide rules, with 320 acre spacing and wells to be located no closer than 660 feet to a quarter section line.

The location was based on geological considerations. I previously showed you a Wolfcamp time structure map, which showed that the preferable (lower) location is in the center of the 5½ of Section 29. (There were also pipeline considerations, which caused the well to be moved north and east of the original location.) The well unit is within the Poker Lake Unit, operated by Bass. All of Section 29 is federal land (<u>see</u> Exhibit B), and is fully committed to the Unit. The leases, as to the Wolfcamp formation, are 100% owned by Bass, and royalty interests are common. As a result, there is no adversely affected party who must be notified of the application.

Please call me if you need any further information on this matter.

Very truly yours,

ames Bruc

Attorney for Bass Enterprises Production Co.

01/09/04 10:43 FAX 432 687 0329	BEPCO	Q.	002		
UNITED ST DEPARTMENT OF 1	THE INTERIOR	FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0136 Expires November 30. 2000			
UREAU OF LAND	MANAGEMENT	5. Lease Serial No. NMNM0506A	5. Lease Serial No. NMNM0506A 9. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
PPLIATON FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL OR REENTER	6. If Indian, Allouce or Tribe			
	CONFIDENTIAL	7. If Unit or CA Agreement, I NMNM71016X	Name and No.		
Ib. Type of Well: 🔲 Ont Well 🛛 🛛 Gas Well 🔲 Ont	ner 🖄 Single TREFECTUR	8. Lease Name and Well No.			
2. None of Operator Contact: BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION CO	TAMI WILBER E-Mail: twilber@basspet.com	9. API Well No.	•		
3ª. Address P O BOX 2760 MIDLAND, TX 79702	3b. Phone No. (include a ca code) J.AN 17 Ph: 915.683.2277 Fx: 915.687.0329	200 Field and Pool, or Explore WILDCAT			
4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accord		VEDSON T. R. M., or Blk. ar	nd Survey or Area		
At surface NESW 1990FSL 2210FWL At proposed prod. zone NESW 2055FSL 2335FWL	J-/413Z	Sec 29 T24S R31E M	er NMP		
14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post 21 MILES EAST FROM MALAGA, NEW MEXIC	office" Q	12. County or Parish EDDY	13. State NM		
 Distance from proposed location to nearest property or lease line, fl. (Also to nearest drig. unit line. if any) 2055 	16. No. of Acres in Lease 1845.12	17. Spacing Unit dedicated to this well 320.00			
 Distance from proposed location to nearest well, drilling, completed, applied for, on this lease. ft. 1525 	19. Proposed Depth 15500 MD	20. BLM/BIA Bond No. on file			
21. Elevations (Show whether DF, KB, RT, GL, etc. 3461 GL	22. Approximate date work will start 04/01/2002	23. Estimated duration 70 DAYS			
	24. Attachments Carl	ibad Contrelled Water B	89İ4		
The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of	of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal be attached	to this form:			
 Welt plat certified by a registered surveyor. A Drilling Plan. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System Surveyor Surveyo	tem Lands, the fice). 5. Operator certification 6. Such other site specific authorized other er.	tions unless covered by an existing	· -		
25. Signature (Electronic Submission)	Name (Printed/Typed) TAMI WILBER Ph: 915.683.22 7		Date 11/21/2001		

Approved by (Signature)	Name (Printed/Typed) Joc. G. Lava		Date		
Activity FIELD MANAGER	Office CARLSBAD FIEL		· · · · ·		
Spplication approval does not warrant or certify the applicant he operations thereon. Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.		VAL FOR 1 YE			
Tide 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, a States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representat	make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfull	y to make to any department or age	ency of the United		
Additional Operator Remarks (see next page)					
AFFRUTAL SHALSAT TA FOR BASS ENT	sion #8279 verified by the BLM Weil Inform ERPRISES PRODUCTION CO, sent to the or processing by linda askwig on 11/28/2	e Carlsbad 1001 (02LA1022AE)			
** REVISED ** REVISED ** REVISI	ED ** REVISED ** REVISED ** REVISE		BIT		

.

Additional Operator Remarks:

Surface casing to be set into the Rustler below all fresh water sands.

The intermediate casing will be set through the salt.

Cement will tic back 450' into the intermediate casing.

PLU 196

01/09/04 10	: 43 FAX	432 687	0329	, 1 	BEPCO B <u>EPCO</u>		PAULA]004 001	
DISTRICT I 1823 II, Franch Br., Potton, MI 682107 DISTRICT 11				State of New Mexico Energy, Xineral and Natural Basearce Reports of t			PLU 196			
DISTRICT III 1000 240 Braxos DISTRICT IV	611 South Pirot, Artenie, JF 88210 DISTRICT III 1000 Rep Brazos St., Aster, Né 87419			OIL CONSERVATION DIVIS			Sabert to Appropriate District Office State Leane - 4 Copies Fee Leane - 3 Copies ION			
2849 South Parks	2349 South Parkers, Sands N. N. 87505 Santa Fc. New Merico 87504-2008							REPORT		
AP	l Number			Pool Code			Pool Neme			
Property	Code	'	Property Name POKER LAKE UNIT				Well Numbe 196			
OGEID	Nz.		BASS ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION COMPANY				Kicvation			
L		J	0433	LINIERP	Surface Loc		ANT	3456'		
WL ar Jot No. K	Section 29	Township 24 S	Range 31 E	Let Idn	Test tren the 2055	North/South 11: : SOUTH	Z335	East/West line WEST	Commby EDDY	
·		·	Bottom	Hole Lo	cation If Diffe	erent From Sur	face			
UL or let No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot. Idza	Feet from the	North/South 1mg	Fest from the	Eapl/West line	County	
Dedicated Acr	ee Joint .	T batal Can		Code Or	der No.	امير	l	l <u></u>	<u> </u>	
NO ALL	SIGAWO.	VILL BE AS OR A N	SIGNED SIGNED	TO THIS DARD UN	COMPLETION I	INTIL ALL INTER APPROVED EN 1	THE DIVISION	EN CONSOLIDA	TRD	
177-	1	117	~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~				-11	R CERTIFICAT	ton	
.						I hereta	I herein artific the the information contained berrin is true and complete to the test of my knowledge and bestef.			
			1	Signature			hard for			
- -							Printed Name	Signature VII.R. DANNELS Printed Navae Dis DRefs SHOT.		
					Ì		Trile ///	20/01		
	LAT - N32*11'11.4 LONG - W103*48'0 (NAD83)				<u> </u>		SURVEYO	R CERTIFICAT		
	 2333'		i,1' <u>3</u> 4	38.4"			on this plat was actual reverse supervisors and	that the yest iscation a givited from field made by we so a i that the strong in	notes of inder sup irse grd	
		3456	3.0' 34	57,4'			QCEU	BER 18, 2001		
					╺╺╾╺╴╸┥		Data Surgiered - Oles Sirgama du Seguere Pfalescond Surgiere			
			30					Ma Alan	\sim	
							Curte	SIGNAL Jones	7977	
								AN ADKAKI 2		

